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	Academy News
End of Summer Term 1
The academy will now close for the half term holiday and will reopen on Monday 2nd June 2025. Thank you for your ongoing support and we look forward to seeing everyone back after half term.

New Appointment
We are delighted to inform you that Miss Smith has secured a position as Head of School at another local Primary School and Mrs Saunders will be moving up to Assistant Principal at Ormiston Herman Academy from September 2025.

Chickenpox
As you will be aware, we have had many cases of chickenpox over the last few weeks, and this has greatly impacted on attendance, however, we are now starting to see a decrease in cases.

	Diary Dates
· Friday 23 May: Last Day of Summer Term 1.
· Monday 2 June: First Day of Summer Term 2.
· Monday 2 June: Y5 to Time and Tide Museum.
· Wednesday 4 June: YR to Bewilderwood.
· Monday 9 June: Y1 Phonics Screening Week.
· Wednesday 11 June: Performance Club to the Minster Summer Celebration.
· Thursday 12 June: Y2 to Sealife Centre.
· Wednesday 18 June: Reception 2025 Information Evening.
· Tuesday 24 June: Summer Fayre.
· Wednesday 25 June: Y6 to Royal Norfolk Show.
· Thursday 3 July: Y6 to the Arc Cinema.
· Friday 11 July: Year 6 to the Hippodrome Circus.

	Weekly Winners
Each week, teachers select a pupil who has particularly impressed them with their attitude to learning, behaviour, effort etc. This week’s stars are:    
· Adventurers: Silvio
· Explorers: Augustin  
· Searchers: Aoife
· Seekers: Oakley   
· Pioneers: Farlie-Ellice 
· Investigators: Vinu
· Wayfarers: Kaio  
· Navigators: William 
· Creators: The whole class!
· Pathfinders: The whole class!
· Voyagers: Riley B.  
· Venturers: Oscar
· Crusaders: Tommy
· Discoverers: Ellen 
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